H.R. No. 1349

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Oak Cliff area residents are gathering on April 22,
 2007, to celebrate Oak Cliff Earth Day in Lake Cliff Park; and
 WHEREAS, This worthwhile community festival offers attendees

4 a chance to learn from local garden and parks groups, conservation 5 and environmental organizations, and state and federal programs, 6 which will offer information on such important topics as 7 alternative transportation, renewable energy sources, water 8 conservation, and recycling; and

9 WHEREAS, Oak Cliff Earth Day will also feature an 10 environmental science fair and an arts fair hosted by local magnet 11 high school students, as well as a live butterfly exhibit and music 12 and dance performances; and

WHEREAS, These activities aim to help citizens of all ages and backgrounds to have a deeper appreciation of the beauty and value of a clean, safe, and protected environment, and in so doing help create not only educated citizens but also responsible stewards of our state's considerable natural resources; and

WHEREAS, The Lone Star State is known throughout the world for its diverse and remarkable natural beauty, and every Texan has a vested interest in ensuring that future generations may enjoy this rich legacy; by teaching others about the environment, Oak Cliff Earth Day strives to preserve this valuable aspect of our common heritage; now, therefore, be it

24

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas

1

H.R. No. 1349
1 Legislature hereby commemorate Oak Cliff Earth Day 2007 and extend
2 to all those in attendance sincere best wishes for an enjoyable and
3 memorable event.

Davis of Dallas

H.R. No. 1349

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1349 was adopted by the House on April 11, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House